Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development. Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Constitution of a Committee for revision of service and recruitment rules of Craft Development Institute, Srmagar.

Ref:

Letter No. CDI/Gen/28th E.C/2021/007/185 86 dated 31.07.2021 from Craft Development Institute, Sringgar.

Government order No: 82-JK(DSD) of 2021 Dated: 01.11.2021

Sanction is accorded to constitution of a committee comprising the following to deliberate and submit revised draft service & recruitment rules of Craft Development Institute as per UGC guidelines, proposing revision of recruitment rules, modifications in qualifications of faculty and other academic positions:

 Director, Craft Development Institute, Srinagar (charge held by Director, Skill Development)

Chairman.

2. Head Department of Management Studies, University of Kashmir.

Member.

Uated: 01.11.2021

3. Director, National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT), Srinagar. Member.

The committee shall be serviced by the Craft Development Institute, Srinagar and shall submit revised draft service & recruitment rules within two weeks, for consideration/approval of the Executive Committee.

By order of the Government of Januaria Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

No: DSD-CDI/5/2021-02

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Afrairs, Government of India.

2. Prector, Craft Development Institute, Srinager.

3.05D with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.

4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.

5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

6. Private Secretary to Commr. / Secretary, GAD.

7. Government Order file/Incharge website, DSD.

(Fayaz Ahmad Bhat)

Under Secretary to the Government.